
Institute Days (No School)
        Monday, August 21, 2023
        Tuesday, August 22, 2023
        Friday, November 10, 2023
        Tuesday, March 19, 2024

First Day for Students - Wednesday, August 23, 2023

*Family/Teacher Conferences – Half Days  
(Elementary schools dismiss at 11 a.m. and middle schools 
dismiss at noon on both days.)
        Thursday and Friday, October 26 and 27, 2023
        Thursday and Friday, February 8 and 9, 2024
        
Holidays (District 97 Schools/Offices Closed)
        Tuesday, July 4, 2023
        Monday, September 4, 2023
        Monday, September 25, 2023
        Monday, October 9, 2023
        Monday, January 15, 2024
        Monday, February 19, 2024
        Friday, March 29, 2024
        Monday, May 27, 2024
        Wednesday, June 19, 2024
 
*Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s Day observed 
during breaks.

Breaks (Thanksgiving / Winter / Spring)
        Wednesday, November 22, 2023 -   
        Friday, November 24, 2023
        School reopens Monday, November 27, 2023

        Friday, December 22, 2023 - Friday, January 5, 2024
        School reopens Monday, January 8, 2024

        Monday, March 25, 2024 - Friday, March 29, 2024
        School reopens Monday, April 1, 2024

Last Day for Students - Tuesday, June 4, 2024

Trimesters
        1st Trimester ends - Friday, November 17, 2023
        2nd Trimester ends - Tuesday, March 5, 2024
        3rd Trimester ends - Tuesday, June 4, 2024

Report Cards Distributed
        1st Trimester - Friday, December 8, 2023
        2nd Trimester - Friday, March 22, 2024
        3rd Trimester - Tuesday, June 4, 2024

July
        Tuesday, July 4, 2023.....................Independence Day

August
        Monday, Aug. 21, 2023 -  
        Tuesday, Aug. 22, 2023..........................Institute Days
        Wednesday, Aug. 23, 2023............First Day of School 

September
        Monday, Sept. 4, 2023................................Labor Day
        Monday, Sept. 25, 2023.......................District Closed
 
October
        Monday, Oct. 9, 2023...........Indigenous Peoples’ Day
        Thursday, Oct. 26, 2023 -
        Friday, Oct. 27, 2023......Family/Teacher Conferences 

November
        Friday, Nov. 10, 2023................................Institute Day
        Wednesday, Nov. 22, 2023 -
        Friday, Nov. 24, 2023....................Thanksgiving Break 

December
        Friday, Dec.22, 2023 -
        Friday, Jan. 5, 2024.................................Winter Break 

January
        Monday, Jan. 15, 2024.......Martin Luther King Jr. Day  
 
February
        Thursday, Feb. 8, 2024 -
        Friday, Feb. 9, 2024........Family/Teacher Conferences
        Monday, Feb. 19, 2024.........................Presidents Day  

March
        Tuesday, March 19, 2024..........................Institute Day
        Monday, March 25, 2024 -
        Friday, March 29, 2024............................Spring Break
 
May
        Monday, May 27, 2024...........................Memorial Day 

June
        Tuesday, June 4, 2024....................Last Day of School
        Wednesday, June 5, 2024 -
        Tuesday, June 11, 2024......................Emergency Days  
                                         (if needed)
        Wednesday, June 19, 2024.........................Juneteenth

DISTRICT 97 CALENDAR 2023-24



Oak Park Elementary School District 97

 FY24 Calendar

Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23

S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL

1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 1

2 3 H 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 H 5 6 7 8 9 4

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 5

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 TI TI (23 24 25 26 3 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 5

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31 4 24 x 26 27 28 29 30 4

30 31 STUDENT DAYS 7 STUDENT DAYS 19

Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23

S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 5 1 2 3 4 3 1 2 1

8 H 10 11 12 13 14 4 5 6 7 8 9 TI H 4 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 5

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 5 12 13 14 15 16 17/ 18 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 5

22 23 24 25 PT PT 28 5 19 20 21 x H x 25 2 17 18 19 20 21 x 23 4

29 30 31 2 26 27 28 29 30 4 24 H x x x x 30 0

0 0 31 0

STUDENT DAYS 21 STUDENT DAYS 18 STUDENT DAYS 15

Jan-24 Feb-24 March 24

S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL

x x x x x 6 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 1

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 4 5 6 7 PT PT 10 5 3 4 5/ 6 7 8 9 5

14 H 16 17 18 19 20 4 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 5

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 5 18 H 20 21 22 23 24 4 17 18 TI 20 21 22 23 4

28 29 30 31 3 25 26 27 28 29 4 24 X X X X x 30 0

0 0 31 0

 DAYS 17 STUDENT DAYS 20 STUDENT DAYS 15

Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24

S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL S M T W T F S TTL

1 2 3 4 5 6 5 1 2 3 4 3 1 0

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 5 2 3 4)/ XED XED XED 8 2

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 5 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 5 9 XED XED 12 13 14 15

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 5 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 5 16 17 18 H 20 21 22

28 29 30 2 26 H 28 29 30 31 4 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

0 0 30

STUDENT DAYS 22 STUDENT DAYS 22 STUDENT DAYS 2

Pupil Attendance Days 178 August 21-22 Teacher Institute Days March 5 End of 2nd Trimester

Approved Institute Days 4 August 23 First day of student attendance March 19 No School - Teacher Institute

All Day P/T Conf. Days 0 September 4 No School - Labor Day March 25-29 No School Spring Break

Emergency Days 5 September 25 No School May 27 No School - Memorial Day

TOTAL 187 October 9 No School - Indigeneous People Day June 4 Last day of student attendance

October 26-27 Half Day Parent Teacher Conferences June 5-11 Emergency days (if needed)

November 10 Teacher Institute Day June 19 District Closed - Juneteenth Holiday

Days in Trimester 1 59 November 17 End of 1st Trimester

Days in Trimester 2 61 November 22-24 No School - Thanksgiving Holiday

Days in Trimester 3 58 December 22 - January 5 No School - Winter Break

TOTAL 178 January 15 No School - Martin Luther King Day

February 8-9 Half Day Parent Teacher Conferences

CALENDAR LEGEND February 19 No School - Presidents Day

Teacher Institute TI
NOTE REGARDING EMERGENCY DAYS The official school year 
ends at the conclusion of the last emergency day on the calendar. 
No planned absences, for any reason, should be scheduled until 
after the last emergency day.

First day of pupil attendance (

Non-attendance days X

Legal school holiday H

Parent Teacher Conference PT Updated 03/31/23

Last day of pupil attendance )
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